[No. 72, S.]

[Published April 16, 1889.]

CHAPTER 370.

AN ACT to amend subdivision 1, of section 462, of chapter 27, of the revised statutes, entitled, "of common schools," as amended by chapter 298, of the general laws of 1883.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Subdivision 1, of section 462, of the Amending sec. revised statutes, as amended by chapter 298, of 462 R. S. the general laws of 1883, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 1. The number of children, Number of male and female, designated separately over the children to be age of four and under the age of twenty years, residing in the district, and the names of their parents, guardians, or other persons with whom such children resided, respectively, on the last day of June preceding. But no such children residing in, held or cared for at any charitable or penal institution of this state shall be included in such enumeration or report. And whenever the state Not to enumersuperintendent shall receive information that any or cared for at such children have been enumerated in the school any state institution. census of any school district included in the reports made to him, on the basis of which apportionment of money from the school fund income is made, he may require from the district clerk or the secretary of the board of education of said clerk or district, a verified statement of the whole number make verified of children of school age residing in the district statement when, not excluded by the provisions of this act, in such form and manner as the said superintendent may prescribe. Unless the certificate herein provided for shall be made, no money shall be apportioned for the benefit of said school district.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 12, 1889.